Franchisee shall obtain the prior written approval of Franchisor for the layout and design of the 

Studio, which shall conform to the specifications laid out in the Confidential Operations Manual. 

5.3 Franchisee to Commence Performance. 

Franchisee shall commence full and continuous operation of the Studio within three hundred 

sixty-five (365) days from the Effective Date. 

5.4 Initial Training. 

Prior to the opening of the Studio, Franchisor shall conduct, and Owner (as defined below) shall 

attend and complete to Franchisor’s satisfaction an initial training program (“Initial Training”), on the